NOTICE OF MEETINGS BUFFALO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AND BUFFALO COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION KEARNEY, NEBRASKA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular meetings of the Buffalo County Board of Supervisors and the Buffalo County Board of Equalization will be held on Tuesday, February 14, 2012 at the Buffalo County Board of Supervisors Board Room located at 1512 Central Ave., Kearney, Nebraska.

Said meetings will be open to the public. The Buffalo County Board of Supervisors meeting will begin at 9:00 A.M. and the Buffalo County Board of Equalization meeting will begin at 10:30 A.M.

Individuals requiring physical or sensory accommodations and who desire to attend or participate, please contact the County Clerk at the Buffalo County Courthouse at (308) 236-1226 no later than 48 hours prior to the meeting.

Agendas for said meetings are kept continuously current at the office of the Buffalo County Clerk, but may be modified up to 24 hours prior to said meeting.